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fM fast 3ufa TK HGA-173/2023 

168 1053 

VOI (yoG ) 
0.025 

s0ad 3fea, ¢qT 4aio 53 fic5 16.01.2024 yAIT 



0.025 `To H MeG þqleI H-460 fico 21.03.2018 fi 

foli-tER r qII 0-168, çiC 0-1053, Rh|-0.025 



fsuSlçch SuST feS t Government of India. Ministry of coal. 

Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted 
under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act. 2015) 

ICA (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢TiH 03.03.2021 EIRI 

yraqerqq sfàa yftcor str YrGftfT rferpr fafu 2013 

T f Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) $ f 3T¢T (Vesting 

Order) 0A|-NA-104/9/2020-NA fT0# 03.03.2021 o yg-4 qr 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine $ Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 

Chakla 
North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 
Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 



Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Pillars 

Jharkhand 

feifs (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 
yatcE yunsiÉ/oso/ C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 feirp 27.08. 

I Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yd DGPS Survey 
of Boundary Pillars fchT T fviHO Table-I Block Boundary T 

H0OT C1 H C166 F Boundary Pillars yi Table-II Bore-hole 

Geographical/UTM/National 

fulgT ye fafes ERI Block Boundary demarcation 
GYTYA0, IdER yai 1000/TO fi 08.11.2021 ERT hI 

y4-7 yo-46 4R ShH0G 634 3 

Coal Grid 

1908 

315 d 

RT-49(1)() 

o fag fegT SRI qT T fs Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, office of the Nominated Authori�y, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 



(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) feri r¢T (Vesting Order) He-NA-104/9/2020-NA fei6 
03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine 5T TÍ fUSTedo gUGT ffHeG 

qa-6/ royoto(veTHet)164/16-4091/TO fei# 22.07.2016 + 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi fT 3T¢T (Vesting Order) 

HRLI-NA-104/9/2020-NA f-icp 03.03.2021 yd 3f4i 3fejcoTT, ¢aT 



3. 8TeTyr rRToT efy, 1908 â NI-49(4) 341GTF 

G¢U/ygT fery cTgr oRGOrÊ fef, 1908 

5. ARZUG Haio (3qHT MARu) fyHgcI qs 2012 HH 

BFIÍTRUT d BIT, 3 3iR/g IfRT The Right to fair 
compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 
Resettlement Act, 2013 d qet TfT 3ferf Ht YT 

6. fguglcch gugYI felfcs gINI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & 
Resettlement Policy yq HHY-HH 



8. erTT 5rRGGnr feftH, 1908 NT 49(3) 3HIco 

12. 8C1yr RTOI 3ferfyH, 1908 t gRI 49(5) IvÊ HROTR 
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